# OP \$40,00 35293

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES ADVANCED TEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		06/21/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS-CTI, LLC	
Street Address:	1499 SE Tech Center Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 140	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98683	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3529396	ISOCKET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9606-293	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.	
Signature:	/alexander c. johnson, jr./	
	INAUCIVIANN	

900136923 REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0611

Date:	06/22/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=9606-270assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0612

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Antares Advanced Test Technologies, Inc., a Washington corporation, now known as Wells-CTI, Inc., a Washington corporation, 1499 SE Tech Center Place, Suite 140, Vancouver, WA 98683 has adopted, used and is using the trademark iSOCKET, U.S.

Registration No. 3,529,396, issued November 4, 2008, under the Trademark Act of 1946, and WHEREAS, Wells-CTI, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company,1499 SE Tech Center Place, Suite 140, Vancouver, WA 98683 is desirous of acquiring the registration thereof; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Antares Advanced Test Technologies, Inc., does hereby assign to Wells-CTI, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registration thereof, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so.

ANTARES ADVANCED TEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

ANTARES ADVANCED TEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Washington corporation, now known as Wells-CTI, Inc., a Washington corporation

Dated: 21 June 2009

Matt Bergeron, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF WASH	HINGTON )	
	) ss.	
County of	***************************************	
Before me this	day of	, 2009, personally appeared the above-named
		Chief Executive Officer of Antares Advanced Test
•		
~ .	•	rporation, and that the instrument was signed in behalf of the oard of directors and acknowledged to me that he executed
	•	•
me same of ms ow	n nee will for me	purpose therein expressed.
		Notary Public for Washington
		My commission expires:
		my commission expires.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 06/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0613